TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM650483

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/04/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Integra Holdings, LLC		05/25/2021	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IntegraConnect Newco, LLC	
Street Address:	6011 University Blvd., Suite #290	
City:	Ellicott City	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21043	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87361664	INTEGRACLOUD
Serial Number:	87361681	INTEGRA POPULATION HEALTH
Serial Number:	88024976	INTEGRA PRECISIONQ
Serial Number:	88922708	INTEGRA PREDICT
Serial Number:	90049705	INTEGRA ENGAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027836031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027836040

Email: PTO-TM-Email@rfem.com

Correspondent Name: Leo M. Loughlin

Address Line 1: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, PC Address Line 2: Suite 800, 607 14th Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4258-130
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Leo M. Loughlin/
SIGNATURE:	/Leo M. Loughlin/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007310 FRAME: 0208 DATE SIGNED: 05/28/2021

Total Attachments: 2
source=4258-130 - ITU#page1.tif
source=4258-130 - ITU#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007310 FRAME: 0209 ASSIGNMENT OF INTENT-TO-USE APPLICATIONS

(nunc pro tunc)

WHEREAS, Integra Holdings, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Maryland

("ASSIGNOR"), with a principal place of business at 6011 University Blvd., Suite #290, Ellicott

City, Maryland 21043, effective as of January 4, 2021, has filed intent-to-use applications listed

in Exhibit A in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter "the Marks and the

Applications"); and

WHEREAS, IntegraConnect Newco, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Delaware,

with a principal place of business at 6011 University Blvd., Suite #290, Ellicott City, Maryland

21043 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the Applications together with the

portion of ASSIGNOR's business to which the Marks and the Applications pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of

which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title

and interest in and to the Marks and the Applications, together with the portion of business of

ASSIGNOR to which the Marks and the Applications pertain and any good will of the business

symbolized by the Marks. ASSIGNEE is thus a successor in the business of ASSIGNOR.

It is respectfully requested that the Certificates of Registration issue to ASSIGNEE.

INTEGRA HOLDINGS, LLC

Printed Name: Charles Saunders MD

Printed Title: CEO

Date: 5/25/21

EXHIBIT A

APN SERIAL NO.	MARK
87/361,664	INTEGRACLOUD
87/361,681	INTEGRA POPULATION HEALTH
88/024,976	INTEGRA PRECISIONQ
88/922,708	INTEGRA PREDICT
90/049,705	INTEGRA ENGAGE

RECORDED: 05/28/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007310 FRAME: 0211